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Will the Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the funds allotted to the States of Kerala, Maharashtra and Assam under 

various schemes of the Ministry during the period of 2019-2024 are higher as compared 

to recent past; and  

(b) if so, the allotment of funds thereof annually from 2019-2024?  

  

ANSWER 

  

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS 

                                       (SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA) 

  
(a) and (b): The Department of Chemical and Petrochemicals implements the New Scheme of 

Petrochemicals, with sub-components of Scheme for setting up of Plastic Parks and Scheme 

for setting up of Centres of Excellence (CoEs). Accordingly, funds are released under this 

Scheme. 

 

i. The details of funds allotted year-wise to the State of Maharashtra are as follows: 

  

Year Allotted to Amount (Rs. crore) 

2010-11 CoE at NCL, Pune 2.00 

2011-12 CoE at NCL, Pune 2.00 

2012-13 CoE at NCL, Pune 2.00 

2019-20 CoE at NCL, Pune 1.40 

2023-24 CoE at IRMRA, Thane 2.50 

  

ii. The details of funds allotted year-wise to the State of Assam are as follows: 

  

Year Allotted to Amount (Rs. crore) 

2013-14 CoE at IIT, Guwahati 2.00 

2013-14 AIDC for Plastic Park 8.00 



2014-15 CoE at IIT, Guwahati 2.00 

2014-15 AIDC for Plastic Park 7.50 

2015-16 CoE at IIT, Guwahati 2.00 

2015-16 AIDC for Plastic Park 6.50 

2019-20 AIDC for Plastic Park 7.00 

2020-21 CoE at NEIST, Jorhat 2.56 

2021-22 AIDC for Plastic Park 6.73 

2023-24 CoE at NEIST, Jorhat 0.50 

  

iii. There is no CoE or Plastic Park in the State of Kerala. 
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